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Silverdale St. John’s CE Primary School 
 

SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY PATTERN 
2019/2020 

 
AUTUMN TERM 2019 
 
Inset Day    Monday 2 September 2019 
     (Please see list of Inset Days below) 

 
Re-open on    Tuesday 3 September 2019  
 
Inset Day    Friday 18 October 2019 
 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 21 October – 
     Friday 25 October 2019 (inclusive) 
 
Closure after school on  Friday 20 December 2019 
 
SPRING TERM 2020 
 
Inset Day    Monday 6 January 2020 
 
Re-open on    Tuesday 7 January 2020 
 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 17 February – 
     Friday 21 February 2020 (inclusive) 
 
Closure after school on  Friday 3 April 2020 
 
 
SUMMER TERM 2020 
 
Re-open on    Monday 20 April 2020 
 
May Day Closure   Monday 4 May 2020 
 
Mid Term Closure   Monday 25 May – 
     Friday 29 May 2020 (inclusive) 
  
Inset Day    Monday 1 June 2020 
 
Closure after school on  Friday 17 July 2020 
 
Inset Day    Monday 20 July 2020 
     
 

TOTAL NUMBER OF OPENINGS – 190 
 

Teacher Inset Days   Monday 2 September 2019 
     Friday 18 October 2019 

Monday 6 January 2020 
Monday 1 June 2020 

     Monday 20 July 2020 
     


